
Last Name: First Name Address Cell phone Phone Email address Birthday 

Adams Barbara 28 Pomeroy Dr. 760-777-2785 barbaraadams@coldwellbanker.com 4-Sep

Angus Carol 84 Pinewild Dr. 336-215-2063 910-420-1223 aiuts@aol.com 8-Aug

Bailey Joyce 18 Airdrie Ct 919-602-7111 bailey.joyce@yahoo.com 13-Jun

Barnett Carolyn 6 Flint Court 808-855-5254 cazthegolfer808@outlook.com 16-Dec

Barry Madeline 13 Barons Dr 914-450-5593 910-255-1046 tjbarry@earthlink.net 29-Dec

Baughman Sue 39 Pomeroy Drive 410-409-4166 baughman.sue@gmail.com 10-Jul

Beglin Leslie 13 Linton Ct. 480-250-4694 lesliebeglin@gmail.com 25-May

Behnke Jan 31 McMichael Dr 910-690-1930 910-255-0470 bjbehnke@nc.rr.com 3-Jun

Bell Linda 20 Cumnock Ct 910-215-9306 lindabell@nc.rr.com 4-Mar

Birkhauser Terri 63 Stoneykirk Drive 910-684-0059 910 420 2946 terri.birk2@gmail.com 24-May

Brewer Anita 17 Oxton Cir 910-215-9964 brewerf@earthlink.net 7-Jun

Brobst Jean 21 Devon Drive 910-463-8240 910-603-0306 golftease@juno.com 21-Jan

Casey Mary Beth 504 Dundee Trail, S.P. 954-594-2562 mbcasey5492@gmail.com 20-Jun

Cecka Marjory 18 Loch Lomond Court 910-489-5378 marjorycecka@gmail.com 16-Aug

Chuderewicz Deb 50 Greyabbey Drive 412-580-0462 910-420-8112 deb.chuderewicz@gmail.com

Clark Peggy 13 Edinburgh Lane 910-235-3908 clarkm21@embarqmail.com 1-Nov

Coble Lana 25 Edinburgh Lane 832-250-7424 lcoble5255@gmail.com 31-Dec

Connors Ellen PO Box 4047 678-378-1855 ecgolfdog@yahoo.com 7-May

Corgan Gail 65 Pomeroy Dr 910-639-9408 910-295-2695 Gailicorgan@gmail.com 8-Nov

Dahlberg Katie 14 Rothes Ct. 419-852-3604 910 585 7318 katieadahlberg@gmail.com 27-Feb

Danker Rita 44 Stoneykirk Dr. 910-690-2518 910-255-6263 Dankerrita21@gmail.com 21-Feb

Denny Shelley 47 Abbottsford Dr. 440-479-7932 910-295-6179 sdenny3@nc.rr.com 8-Aug

D'Onle Brenda 42 Whitehaven Drive 910-255 6128 bdonle@nc.rr.com 10-Jul

Ellison Katrina 16 Mulbren Court 808-351-8725 hyesuk,ellison@gmail,com 12-Jan

Evans Tracey 18 Pomeroy Dr 904-534-7307 par3te@gmail.com

Fabian Laurie 19 Stoneykirk Drive 704-808-0840 rjfBIn9@bellsouth.net 15-Oct

Fitch Karen 51 Greyabbey Dr. 302-388-4760 karensmith418@gmail.com 14-Dec

Fitzpatrick Paula 16 Edinburgh Lane 305 401 0943 p.fitzpatrick@nc.rr.com 5-Feb

Fulcher BJ 32 Kilberry Drive 910-255-0338 bjfulcher@nc.rr.com 15-Mar

Gannett Barbara 6 Sarclet Ct 917-539-1855 910-295-4753 barbara.gannett@hotmail.com 8-Jul

Garber Janet 17 Troon Drive 910-235-3796 jgarber@nc.rr.com 5-May

Gibbons Marty 16 Kirkton Ct 847-791-7074 martygibbons1@gmail.com 6-Jun

Greene Karen 15 Abington Dr. 910-255-0678 khgreene946@gmail.com 13-Sep

Grieshaber Jean 27 Whitehaven Dr. 910-463-8240 jeangrieshaber@gmail.com 8-Feb

Harper Diana 18 Glenbarr Ct 910-295-5536 dharpernc@gmail.com 15-Jul

Harrington Jean PO Box 3990 910-695-6654 910-420-2101 harrington@luv2playgolf.com 27-Jan



Hartwiger Kathy 21 Lochmere Dr. 205-482-4447 khartwiger@gmail.com 8-Jan

Heimann Connie 24 McMichael Dr 910-295-5895 clheimann@nc.rr.com 3-Nov

Hemingway Jill 22 Strathaven Dr. 714-329-5424 910-420-2209 jjhemingway22@gmail.com 14-May

Hill Grace 57 Devon Drive 910 215-0978 grace6grand@yahoo.com 8-Aug

Hussey Nancy 63 Greyabbey Dr 805-452-3052 nancy@nancyhussey.com 6-Jun

Jacobs Nancy 40 McMichael Dr 585-576-3207 nancyjacobs0104@gmail.com 4-Jan

Keener Linda 28 Glasgow Drive 910-235-0082 keener@nc.rr.com 12-Jan

Kelley Judith 75 Glasgow Dr 910-638-0808 910-215-0944 judithkelley@gmail.com 13-Jul

Kepler Peggy 32 Edinburgh 973-479-3599 kepboys@gmail.com 4-Jan

Krasicky Marcia 77 Abbottsford Drive 910-295-4011 mwkrasicky@gmail.com 25-May

Kroes Carol 21 Oxton Cir 910-215-8101 mkroes555@gmail.com 16-Apr

LaCoste Rosemary 66 Pomeroy Dr 973-903-7685 rosemary.lacoste@outlook.com 13-Sep

Lambert Sue 26 Whitehaven Dr 910-528-4485 910-295-7192 Swklambert@gmail.com 28-Jul

Larson Lorrie 32 McMichael Dr 952-239-9881 910-420-2384 lorrielarson10@gmail.com 12-Dec

Lash Ginger 102 Fransiscan Southern Pines 28387 910 528-1131 910-684-8585 gigilash@gmail.com 3-Jul

Lawson Ann 6204 7 Lks West 262-492-7496 262-763-2985 AnnPilates33@gmail.com 23-Aug

Lee Jean 83 McMichael 646-369-4979 910-420-2131 jl2402@columbia.edu 16-Nov

Manich Sally 55 Pomeroy Dr. 414-379-6778 910-730-0263 srmanich@gmail.com 16-Oct

Marki Pat 54 Stoneykirk Drive 910 420-8975 markipa1@aol.com

Marrale Kaye 8 Hobkirk Court 910-255-0436 910-255-0436 kayemarr@nc.rr.com 30-Jul

McGushin Kathy 49 McMichael Dr 414 379-7054 kmcgushin54@yahoo.com 4-Apr

McKay Charlene 59 Pinewild Dr 818-448-0881 mckaycharlene@aol.com 9-Apr

Milleret Toni 12 Troon Dr 702-283-2093 tlmilleret@gmail.com 11-Sep

Montgomery Paula 29 Pinewild Dr 910-986-9191 910-235-0990 pwmonty@nc.rr.com

Mott Dolly 32 Devon 910-986-0001 910-295-7344 gmott@nc.rr.com 10-Mar

Niedermaier Nancy 30 Glenbarr Ct. 910-691-4519 910-235-4272 nniedermaier@gmail.com 17-Feb

Novak Chris 23 Edinburgh Lane 910-603-3391 910-215-0388 chrisnovak77@gmail.com 21-Aug

Nugent Marianne 1607 Hoffman Rd Jackson Springs 27281 609-226-8429 mariannenugent@yahoo.com

Ostroski Tami 53 Greyabbey 860-485-3773 Tamio17A@gmail.com 8-Jan

O'Toole Rose 22 Pomeroy Dr 804-683-5520 rotooler2010@gmail.com 29-May

Otto Marilyn 63 Pomeroy Dr. 910-315-4489 910 215-0564 ottomarilyn@yahoo.com 1-Apr

Peppe RJ 2 Oxton Circle 910-465-1669 Rrouse1957@aol.com 19-Sep

Pieczynski Katherine 71 Abbottsford Dr 951-809-9000 951-809-9000 Pinewild71@icloud.com

Pitzer Carol 16 Loch Lomond Ct. 910-255-3788 pitzers@nc.rr.com 22-Dec

Pryor Louise 82 McMichael Drive 864-710-0704 910-295-5574 lpryor82@nc.rr.com 29-Jul

Rednour Kay 16 Cumnock Court 910-235-5326 krednour@nc.rr.com 12-Feb

Ricker Lori 56 Kilbride Dr. 330-697-2101 MLRicker@yahoo.com 20-Apr



Robinson Trish 24 Pomeroy Dr 413-626-7155 trishrob24@gmail.com 2-Dec

Rotondo Donna 18 Kincraig Court 910-315-5804 donnarotondo@gmail.com 5-Feb

Samchalk Kathy 8 Sarclet Court 910-255-0698 ksamchalk@earthlink.net 16-Dec

Sankey Heidi 13 Halkirk Dr 619-895-7360 heidisankey@a-teammedia.com 18-Mar

Schmitt Dee Dee 24 Whitehaven Drive 414-430-3328 910-295-5878 gschmitt@nc.rr.com 21-Feb

Schneiter Linda 39 Abbottsford Dr. 772-228-8313 717 228-8313 schgeo@comcast.net 16-Sep

Schreiber Wendy 69 Abbottsford Dr 484-885-6588 wendy@dougandwendy.com 10-Oct

Scott Andrea 10 Halkirk Dr 401-636-1890 atscott713@gmail.com 13-Jul

Sellgren Shirley 61 Abbottsford Dr 301-573-6116 mimi.sellgren@gmail.com

Simpson Kit 56 Pomeroy 920-858-4070 rbskfs@yahoo.com 4-Aug

Slocum Cathy 33 Stoneykirk 585-576-0714 cathy.slocum@gmail.com 3-May

Smith Debra Rhodes 57 Pinewild Drive 910-315-4570 910-255-0570 drhodessmith@nc.rr.com 24-Jul

Smith Susan 16 McMichael Dr 703-371-9485 Susan_David86@hotmail.com 25-May

Spadola Soonyoung 90 McMichael Dr 919-259-3702 soonyoung1968@gmail.com

Stackhouse Christine 8 Orrin Ct. 910-585-3042 910-255-0266 christine@stackhousesaddles.com 24-Feb

Steere Mary Lou 73 Stoneykirk Drive 910-603-3471 910-295-6965 msteere@nc.rr.com 17-Jun

Teems Karen 20 Roslin Ct 910-295-1241 Kstpar@nc.rr.com 8-Jun

Timothy Robin 18 Pomeroy Dr 904-472-8086 rtimo1801@gmail.com

Tuffnell Talie 21 Stoneykirk Dr 910-528-5259 910-215-8903 taliet@embarqmail.com 10-Feb

Van Beers Gretchen 713-805-5627 granbeers@southernionics.com 13-May

Vicenik Mary 83 Abbottsford Drive 910-489-3716 910-235-3885 mary.vicenik@gmail.com 25-Dec

Waldemar Jane 14 Edinburgh Lane 910-295-4572 oswegoohio@gmail.com 14-Sep

Ward Rose 14 Barons Dr 717-887-1548 rrk80@comcast.net 15-Nov

Watterworth Pat 14 McMichael Drive 910-215-8964 patbroke100@pinehurst.net 13-Oct

Weiler Jean 23 McMichael Dr 910-295-5344 retweil@yahoo.com 13-Dec

Winkley Jude 22 Greyabbey Drive 910-215-5943 jwinkley@nc.rr.com 1-May

Wurst Nancy 3 Oxton Circle 630-341-2101 910-420-2505 nancyj002@sbcglobal.net 4-Jun

Young Jody 61 Devon Drive 910-295-9512 pnwldjody@mindspring.com 27-Dec

Zelinski April 14 Abbottsford Dr 616-340-5103 tazelinski@me.com 29-Apr
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